10:00 a.m.

10:03 a.m.

10:04 a.m.

10:09 a.m.

10:11 a.m.

10:16 a.m.

10:18 a.m.

Call to Order and Welcome
Review of District Mission
Credentials Committee Report
Review the Meeting Agenda
Voting Procedures

Approval of Meeting Minutes

: 2.024 District 15 Council Meeting

September 28, 2024

District Director Kandi Kutkas

Program Quality Director Sameer Deshumkh
Maria Cervantes

District Director Kandi Kutkas

Credentials committee chair Maria Cervantes

District Director Kandi Kutkas

Confirm Appointment of District Leaders District Director Kandi Kutkas

Business Requiring Adoption:

10:20 a.m.

10:25a.m.

District Budget

Year-end Audit

Additional Reports:

10:30 a.m.

10:35a.m.

10:50

10:55

11:00

11:02

Speech Contest Report 2024-2025

Director of Manager Reports

New Business (if applicable)
Announcements
Next Meeting (April 17, 2025)

Meeting Adjourned

Finance Manager Charles Idehen

Audit Committee Chair Courtney Carlovsky

Speech Contest Chair Annette Krause
Program Quality Director Sameer Deshumkh
Club Growth Director Candi Fitch

Finance Manager Charles Idehen

District Director Kandi Kutkas

District Director Kandi Kutkas

District Director Kandi Kutkas

District Director Kandi Kutkas

District Director Kandi Kutkas



