

010

YEARS

2024 District 15 Council Meeting

September 28, 2024

Agenda

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order and Welcome	District Director Kandi Kutkas
10:03 a.m.	Review of District Mission	Program Quality Director Sameer Deshumkh
10:04 a.m.	Credentials Committee Report	Maria Cervantes
10:09 a.m.	Review the Meeting Agenda	District Director Kandi Kutkas
10:11 a.m.	Voting Procedures	Credentials committee chair Maria Cervantes
10:16 a.m.	Approval of Meeting Minutes	District Director Kandi Kutkas
10:18 a.m.	Confirm Appointment of District Leac	ers District Director Kandi Kutkas
Business Requiring Adoption:		
10:20 a.m.	District Budget	Finance Manager Charles Idehen
10:25 a.m.	Year-end Audit	Audit Committee Chair Courtney Carlovsky
Additional Reports:		
10:30 a.m.	Speech Contest Report 2024-2025	Speech Contest Chair Annette Krause
10:35 a.m.	Director of Manager Reports	Program Quality Director Sameer Deshumkh
		Club Growth Director Candi Fitch
		Finance Manager Charles Idehen
		District Director Kandi Kutkas
10:50	New Business (if applicable)	District Director Kandi Kutkas
10:55	Announcements	District Director Kandi Kutkas
11:00	Next Meeting (April 17, 2025)	District Director Kandi Kutkas
11:02	Meeting Adjourned	District Director Kandi Kutkas